Species Act, including the Roseate Tern, Long-eared Bat, Dwarf Wedgemussel, Puritan 
Tiger Beetle, and Shortnose Sturgeon, Bog Turtle, and Small Whorled Pogonia. Regarding 
regional significance, Connecticut supports several species at the northern or southern 
limit of their ranges. One hundred and thirteen (113) species that live in Connecticut are 
considered Regional Species of Greatest Conservation Need (RSGCN) for the northeastern 
United States (TCI & NEFWDTC, 2023; Starking et al., 2025), and 1089 species are listed as 
Species of Greatest Conservation Need (SGCN) or State Assessment Priority Species